Name of Company: C & P COFFEE COMPANY LIMITED.
Nature of Business: DISTRIBUTORS of WINE & FOOD STUFFS

Type of Liquidation: Creditors.

Address of Registered Office: Verodo House, Hampden Road,
London N.10.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Panos Eliades, 6 Bloomsbury Square, London WC1A 2LP.
Office Holder No: 0/001518/01.

Date of Appointment: 5th November 1987.

By Whom Appointed: Creditors.

(795)

Name of Company: FAIRCHIME LIMITED.
Nature of Business: OUTWORKERS
INDUSTRY. **FASHION** in

Type of Liquidation: Creditors' Voluntary.
Address of Registered Office: Montdore House, 26-30 Highgate Hill, London N19 5NL.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Michael David Spiers, 26-30 Highgate Hill, London N19 5NL.

Office Holder No: 2657.

Date of Appointment: 9th November 1987.

By Whom Appointed: Members and Creditors. (800)

Name of Company: KINGSWOOD MARKETING LIMITED. Nature of Business: FOOD MARKETING & EXPORTING. Type of Liquidation: Creditors.

Address of Registered Office: Investment House, 28 Queens Road, Weybridge, Surrey KT13 9NT.
Liquidator's Name and Address: Panos Eliades, 6 Bloomsbury Square, London WC1A 2LP.
Office Holder No: 0/001518/01.
Date of Appointment: 11th November 1987.
By Whom Appointed Morphers and Conditions (2023)

By Whom Appointed: Members and Creditors. (803)

Name of Company: PHOENIX PUBLISHING ASSOCIATES LIMITED.

Nature of Business: BOOK PUBLISHERS.

Address of Registered Office: 2-4 Cayton Street, London E.C.1.
Liquidator's Name and Address: George Thomas Ehlers, 186
City Road, London E.C.1.
Office Holder No. 001508.

Date of Appointment: 22nd October 1987. By Whom Appointed: Creditors. (819)

Name of Company: H. GERSHINSON (MADOX) LIMITED. Nature of Business: MANUFACTURERS of LADIESWEAR. Type of Liquidation: Creditors. Address of Registered Office: 30 Eastbourne Terrace, London

Liquidator's Name and Address: Stephen Daniel Swaden, 30 Eastbourne Terrace, London W2 6LF.

Office Holder No: 2719

Date of Appointment: 16th November 1987. By Whom Appointed: Members and Creditors. (820)

Name of Company: CLARENDON COURT (TORQUAY) LIMITED.

Nature of Business: PROPERTY INVESTMENT COMPANY. Type of Liquidation: Members.
Address of Registered Office: 144-146 New Bond Street, London W1Y 9FD.

Liquidator's Name and Address: John Donald Coleman, St Paul's House, Warwick Lane, London EC4P 4BN.

Office Holder No: 53.

Date of Appointment: 27th October 1987.

By Whom Appointed: Members. (841)

Name of Company: VICTORIA ESTATES (WIRRAL) LIMITED.

Nature of Business: PROPERTY DEALING COMPANY.

Type of Liquidation: Members.
Address of Registered Office: 144-146 New Bond Street, London WIY 9FD.

Liquidator's Name and Address: John Donald Coleman, St Paul's House, Warwick Lane, London EC4P 4BN. Office Holder No: 53.

Date of Appointment: 27th October 1987.

By Whom Appointed: Members. (842) Name of Company: ELECTRIC LITHO LIMITED. Address of Registered Office: 12 College Road, Harrow,

Middlesex

Court: HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE. No. of Matter: 002766 of 1987. Liquidator's Name: Richard Eaglesfield Floyd.

Liquidator's Address; Clifford's Inn, Fetter Lane, London E.C.4.

Date of Appointment: 14th October 1987.

(844)

## APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS

We, Alastair Francis Jones and John Stefan Wheatley, of Peat Marwick McLintock, 45 Church Street, Birmingham B3 2DL, were appointed on 12th November 1987, as Joint Administrative Receivers of Cater Inns Limited, trading as "The Bosun Inn", formerly Ingleby (166) Limited, registered number 02059632, by National Westminster Bank PLC, under debentures dated 16th March 1987.

A. F. Jones, J. S. Wheatley

16th November 1987.

FOSTER BEARD DISTRIBUTION LIMITED (Registered No: 1097034)

Notice is hereby given, that on 16th October 1987, D. H. Nixon of Liverpool House, 15-17 Eldon Street, London EC2M 7LA, was appointed Administrative Receiver of all the property of the above company by Blanco GmbH & Co K. G., under the powers contained in a Debenture dated 5th November 1986, creating Floating Charges over the assets and undertakings of the Company.

D. H. Nixon, Administrative Receiver

(248)

Name of Company: HARRIS & SMITH (FABRICATION ENGINEERS) LIMITED.
Company Number: 1074345.
Administrative Receivers Names and Address: Joseph B. Atkinson and Peter H. Bendall, Spicer and Pegler & Partners, Newater House, 11 Newhall Street, Birmingham B3 3NY.

Date of Appointment: 11th November 1987.

By Whom Appointed: Midland Bank PLC.

J. B. Atkinson (253)

12th November 1987.

## LUC LACERRE ET FILS LIMITED Company Number 1331090

In accordance with section 46(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986, notice is hereby given that Richard Anthony Smart and Timothy Richard Harris of Tudor House, 16 Cathedral Road, Cardiff CF1 6PN, were appointed Joint Administrative Receivers of the above-named Company on 9th November 1987 by Burlington Investments Limited under the powers contained in a Deed dated 18th June 1987. The above mentioned Deed creates a first Fixed Charge over the Company's freehold and leasehold property fixed plant and machinery goodwill uncalled capital property, fixed plant and machinery, goodwill, uncalled capital and book debts. The above-mentioned Deed also creates a first Floating Charge over the undertaking and all property and assets

of the Company.

The Company's registered office is shown to be Old Dominion House, 5 Gravel Hill, Henley-on-Thames, Oxfordshire. The Company's trading addresses are 1-2 Curran Road, Cardiff and 37-39 Birchgrove Road, Cardiff.

Richard Anthony Smart, Joint Administrative Receiver (259)

## JOHN FLOWER (CONSTRUCTION) LIMITED Company Number 1258978

In accordance with section 46(1) (a) of the Insolvency Act 1986 notice is hereby given that Nigel John Halls and Richard Anthony Smart of Lennox House, Beaufort Buildings, Spa Road, Gloucester GL1 1XD, and Tudor House, 16 Cathedral Road, Cardiff CF1 6PN, were appointed Joint Administrative Receivers of the above-named Company on 11th November 1987 by Midland Bank Plc under the powers contained in a debenture dated 18th October 1985. The above mentioned debenture creates a first Fixed Charge over the Company's book and other debts. The above mentioned debenture also creates a first Fixed Charge over the Undertaking and all other property first Floating Charge over the undertaking and all other property and assets of the Company.

The Company's registered office is shown to be Unit 5, Alexandra Way, Ashchurch Industrial Estate, Tewkesbury, Gloucestershire GL20 8NB.

Richard Anthony Smart, Joint Administrative Receiver

(320)